

"Sir RNM House" 3B, Lal Bazar Street, 4th Floor, Room No. 2, Kolkata - 700 001 Phone : +91-33-3068 8681 / 3068 8683 Fax : +91-33-4001 9636

Dated : 22nd October, 2018

To, Bombay Stock Exchange Limited (Department of Corporate Services) Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers 25th Floor, Dalal Street Mumbai – 400 001

Company's Code - 513693

Dear Sir/Madam,

Sub: <u>Reconciliation of Share Capital Audit Report pursuant to Circular No.</u> <u>CIR/MRD/DP/30/2010 dated 6th September, 2010 of SEBI for the quarter ended 30th</u> <u>September, 2018</u>

Pursuant to Circular No. CIR/MRD/DP/30/2010 dated 6th September, 2010 issued by SEBI, please find enclosed the Quarterly Share Capital Audit Report issued by a Practicing Company Secretary for the quarter ended 30th September, 2018.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

For, K METALIKS LTD **Company Secretary**



Encl: As above.

RAKESH AGRAWAL & Co.

PRACTISING COMPANY SECRETARY

0

0

*

TODI MANSION, 1, LU SHUN SARANI, 11TH FLOOR, ROOM NO.1111 KOLKATA- 700 073, Ph.: 033-66078104, 9831214920 Email- <u>rakesh220466@yahoo.co.in</u>

<u>30.</u>	09.2018										
1.	For Quarter ended			: 30 ^t	Septembe	er, 2018					
2.	ISIN			: INI	E434C0101	9					
3.	Face Value			: Rs.	10/- each						
4.	Name of the Compa	any		: K I	C Metalik	s Ltd.					
5.	Registered office ad	ddress		: 3B	, Lalbazar S	Street, 4 th Floo	or, Roon	n No. 2,			
				Ko	lkata 7000	01					
6.	Correspondence Ad	ddress		: 3B	, Lalbazar :	Street, 4 th Floo	or, Roon	n No. 2,			
and another for the constraint of the constraint				Kolkata 700001							
7. Telephone & Fax No.					: 033-3068 8681/3068 8683						
					033-4001 9636 ; admin@kicmetaliks.com						
8.		Evakanga w	hara		unuguren						
9.	Name of the Stock the Company's sec			: B	ombay Stor	ck Exchange	limited				
10	. Issued Capital			: [Type of Share		No. o		Face		
				-	Equity Shar	·e	Shar 70.9	es 9,200	Value 10/-		
						umulative,		.00.000	10/-		
					Redeemable Preference		112.11	.001000			
					Share Total		5,21,99,200				
					rotai						
11. Listed Capital (Exchange - wise)					Type of Share		No. of Shares % of				
	(BSE Ltd)			Equity Share		re 70.90	70,99,200		Issued Capital		
				L	Equity one	-					
12	. Held in Demateria	alised form in	CDSL	10		126605	7	2	.43%		
13	. Held in Demateria	alised form in	NSDL	1		573188	86	10	0.98%		
14	. Physical			:		10125	7	0.	.19%		
	. Total no. of Shar	es (12+13+14	4)	:	£.	70,99,2	00	13	8.60%		
	. Reasons for diffe										
	Between (10&11), (10&15), (1	1&15)	: T	he Compai	ny has allotte Redeemable	d 45,10	0,000 79	% Non-		
						1 to various					
					which are not listed on any Stock Exchange.						
17.	Certifying the det	ail of chang	es in share capi		aring the o able below		r consid	deration	as per		
			4			Whether	11/1	nether	In-prin.		
	Particulars	No. of Shares	Applied/ Not applied		isted on Stock	intimated to		mated	appr.		
		onares	For listing	Ex	changes(s	CDSL		NSDL	pending t		
					pecify name)				SE (speci names)		
	NIL	NIL	NIL	-	NIL	NIL		NIL	NIL		
			AGRAWA	de la							

F	Reduc	***Rights, Bonus, Prefere tion, Any other (to S	nce Share Issue, E pecify).	eso	Ps, Amalgamatio	n, Conversion, Buyback, Capita			
1	(egister of Members Is updat Yes/No) not, updated upto which da		:	Yes				
1	re	eference of previous quarter gards to excess dematerialis any		•	Nil				
2	m	as the Company resolved th entioned in point no.19 abo irrent quarter If not, reason	ve in the	:	N.A.				
2	21. N po	Mentioned the total no. of ending beyond 21 days with	request, if any, co the reason for dela	onfii ay. (rmed after 21 da as per RTA)	ys and the total no. of requests			
	Т	otal No. of demat requests	No. of requests		No. of shares	Reasons for delay			
	С	onfirmed after I days	NIL		NIL				
		ending for more han 21 days	NIL		NIL				
	fc	.B: Days of delay were cal orm, by the Registrar, as the ate only.							
2		Name, Telephone, Fax no. of the Compliance Officer of the Company			: CS Ruchika Fogla (Dhanuka) Company Secretary Mobile : 9874943329 Fax No. 033 4001 9636				
2		ame, Address, Tel. & Fax N egn. No. of the Auditor	0.	1		ary in practice Lu Shun Sarani, 11 th Floor Kelkata-700073			
2	 Appointment of Common Agency for Share Registry work (name & address) 				34/1A Sudhir Ch Kolkata - 700 00				
2	li	ny other detail that the audit ke to provide(e.g. BIFR Cor elisting from SE)		:	Nil				
						RAKESH AGRAWAL & CO. ompany Secretary in Practice			
	** -					flew Around			
						(Proprietor) C.P. No. 9014			
		Kolkata 10.10.2018							